Oceania Track & Field Championships

Southern Trust
QE 11 Park, Christchurch, NZ . 14 - 21 Jan 2006

Results

Female - 100m - Kitchen Express - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
W30

1 3006 Ranell Hobson AUS  Australia 0.6 12.75

2 3009 Vanessa Story NZL  New Zealand 0.6 14.18
W35

1 3520 Sonya Pollard AUS  Australia 0.6 13.39
W40

1 4026 Julie Brims AUS  Australia -0.6 12.54

2 4045 Roberta Thompson AUS  Australia -0.6 12.95

3 4033 Rosemary Heyrick NZL  New Zealand -0.6 13.93

4 4025 Lynne Booth NZL  New Zealand -0.6 14.46

5 4040 Penny Reid NZL  New Zealand -0.6 14.54

6 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia -0.6 15.55

7 4032 Mona Henderson COK  Cook Islands -0.6 17.21
W45

1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia 0.7 13.16

2 4531 Julie Judd NZL New Zealand 0.7 14.85

3 4528 Sharon Gibbins AUS  Australia 0.7 14.86

4 4535 Alison Newall NZL New Zealand 0.7 16.18

5 4541 Janet Zaulich AUS  Australia 0.7 16.56
W50

1 5037 Lynne Choate AUS  Australia 1.4 14.02

2 5051 Margaret Smith AUS  Australia 1.4 14.03

3 5036 Noeline Burden COK  Cook Islands 1.4 15.46

4 5052 Birgit Steltner NZL New Zealand 1.4 16.13

5 5045 Lynne Mackay NZL  New Zealand 1.4 17.33

6 5047 Takau Moeka'a COK  Cook Islands 1.4 18.38
W55

1 5543 Sheryl Gower NZL  New Zealand -0.5 14.67

2 5552 Wilma Perkins AUS  Australia -0.5 14.69

3 5547 Hazel McDonnell AUS  Australia -0.5 15.30

4 5545 Anne Hunter NZL  New Zealand -0.5 15.43

5 5558 Janette Turner AUS  Australia -0.5 15.91

6 5534 Loraine Baron AUS  Australia -0.5 16.09

7 5535 Nancy Bowmar NZL  New Zealand -0.5 16.33

8 5542 Hilda Davidson NZL  New Zealand -0.5 18.14
W60

1 6058 Noreen Parrish AUS  Australia -0.7 15.10

2 6053 Peggy Macliver AUS  Australia -0.7 15.62

3 6057 Valmai Padget AUS  Australia -0.7 16.78

4 6050 Jean Hampson AUS  Australia -0.7 17.26

5 6049 Lesley Hamilton AUS  Australia -0.7 17.29

6 6056 Margaret Orman NZL  New Zealand -0.7 17.31
W65

1 6547 May Ward AUS  Australia 0.8 16.56



2 6541 Annette Horsnell AUS  Australia 0.8 16.66

3 6549 Julie Williams NZL  New Zealand 0.8 17.66

4 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia 0.8 18.39

5 6548 Glen Watts NZL  New Zealand 0.8 19.54
W70

1 7029 Margaret Peters NZL New Zealand -0.8 15.88

2 7030 Marie Slattery NZL New Zealand -0.8 19.93

3 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand -0.8 22.83
W75

1 7520 Marcia Petley NZL  New Zealand -0.8 21.17
W80

Male - 100m - Kitchen Express - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
M30

1 3003 Travis Venema AUS  Australia -0.7 11.58

2 3002 Corney Carstens NZL New Zealand -0.7 11.92
M35

1 3515 John Turner NZL New Zealand -0.7 12.58

2 3514 Tare Teautama NZL New Zealand -0.7 12.61

3 3502 Gregory Brush NZL  New Zealand -0.7 13.29
M40

1 4015 Gavin Jensen NZL New Zealand -0.7 12.74
M45

1 4521 Gregory Potts AUS  Australia 0.6 11.98

2 4523 Mark Smith NZL New Zealand 0.6 12.86

4509 Jose Luis Hernandez Abdalah* MEX  Mexico 0.6 12.86

3 4542 Paul Allsworth COK  Cook Islands 0.6 13.38

4 4513 Phillip Lancaster AUS  Australia 0.6 13.61

5 4507 Warren Edlin NZL New Zealand 0.6 13.63
M50

1 5022 Dennis O'Leary NZL  New Zealand 1.4 12.64

2 5013 Terry Hicks AUS  Australia 1.4 12.94

3 5032 Trevor Watson NZL  New Zealand 1.4 13.36

4 5057 Ed Archibald NZL New Zealand 1.4 13.57

5 5002 Jeff Barnfield NZL  New Zealand 1.4 13.64

6 5018 David Lobb COK  Cook Islands 1.4 13.96

7 5014 Christian Hotta NZL  New Zealand 1.4 13.98
M55

1 5526 Paul Sharland NZL  New Zealand 0.5 13.14

2 5528 Peter Taylor NZL New Zealand 0.5 13.26

3 5505 Kit Chambers NZL New Zealand 0.5 13.35

4 5506 Paul Chaplain AUS  Australia 0.5 13.73

5 5504 Bill Carr AUS  Australia 0.5 13.88

6 5514 Viddy Jermacans AUS  Australia 0.5 13.88

7 5518 Gary Maher AUS  Australia 0.5 15.77

8 5519 Ross McBeth NZL  New Zealand 0.5 16.00
M60

1 6037 Russell White NZL  New Zealand 0.4 13.32

2 6034 Fred Turner AUS  Australia 0.4 13.62

6005 Richard Coates* GBR  England 0.4 14.32

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic 0.4 15.66



M65

1 6508 Malcolm Fraser NZL New Zealand -0.8 14.06

2 6523 Graeme Noden AUS  Australia -0.8 14.07

6521 Lothar Muller* GER  Germany -0.8 14.10

3 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia -0.8 14.17

4 6522 Ron Munro NZL  New Zealand -0.8 14.64

5 6516 Noel Jones NZL  New Zealand -0.8 16.76

6 6506 John Eastmond NZL New Zealand -0.8 17.57
M70

1 7002 Hugh Coogan AUS  Australia 0.4 13.85

2 7020 Max Wood NZL  New Zealand 0.4 14.95

3 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand 0.4 16.01

4 7018 Tony Tolhurst NZL New Zealand 0.4 16.15
M75

1 7512 Alistair Mackay NZL  New Zealand 0.4 16.04

2 7505 Maurice Dauphinet AUS  Australia 0.4 16.82

3 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 0.4 16.93
M85

1 8503 Eric de Lautour NZL  New Zealand 0.4 20.05
M90

1 9001 Syd Taylor NZL New Zealand 0.4 21.67

Female - 200m - Southern World - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
W30

1 3006 Ranell Hobson AUS  Australia -0.4 27.17

2 3009 Vanessa Story NZL  New Zealand -0.4 29.32
W35

1 3520 Sonya Pollard AUS  Australia -0.4 27.95
W40

1 4026 Julie Brims AUS  Australia 0.4 26.15

2 4045 Roberta Thompson AUS  Australia 0.4 26.96

3 4033 Rosemary Heyrick NZL  New Zealand 0.4 28.70

4 4025 Lynne Booth NZL  New Zealand 0.4 29.93

5 4040 Penny Reid NZL  New Zealand 0.4 30.76

6 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia 0.4 32.33

7 4028 Sophie Cockcroft AUS  Australia 0.4 33.00
W45

1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia -1.4 26.55

2 4536 Cris Penn AUS  Australia -1.4 29.67

3 4531 Julie Judd NZL New Zealand -1.4 31.79

4 4535 Alison Newall NZL  New Zealand -1.4 33.81

5 4541 Janet Zaulich AUS  Australia -1.4 34.25
W50

1 5051 Margaret Smith AUS  Australia -0.4 29.67

2 5037 Lynne Choate AUS  Australia -0.4 29.94

3 5043 Gail Kirkman NZL New Zealand -0.4 30.18

4 5045 Lynne Mackay NZL  New Zealand -0.4 35.72

5 5047 Takau Moeka'a COK  Cook Islands -0.4 39.96
W55

1 5543 Sheryl Gower NZL  New Zealand 0.7 30.77

2 5547 Hazel McDonnell AUS  Australia 0.7 31.96



3 5558 Janette Turner AUS  Australia 0.7 32.85

4 5545 Anne Hunter NZL  New Zealand 0.7 32.86

5 5532 Lois Anderson NZL  New Zealand 0.7 33.31

6 5534 Loraine Baron AUS  Australia 0.7 34.15

7 5535 Nancy Bowmar NZL  New Zealand 0.7 34.70

8 5541 Irene Davey AUS  Australia 0.7 35.27
W60

1 6041 Marge Allison AUS  Australia -1.3 31.20

2 6058 Noreen Parrish AUS  Australia -1.3 3141

3 6068 Chris Waring NZL  New Zealand -1.3 32.24

4 6053 Peggy Macliver AUS  Australia -1.3 32.45

5 6056 Margaret Orman NZL  New Zealand -1.3 34.82

6 6050 Jean Hampson AUS  Australia -1.3 35.72

7 6057 Valmai Padget AUS  Australia -1.3 35.75
W65

1 6547 May Ward AUS  Australia 0.4 35.29

2 6541 Annette Horsnell AUS  Australia 0.4 36.61

3 6549 Julie Williams NZL New Zealand 0.4 36.90

4 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia 0.4 40.50
W70

1 7029 Margaret Peters NZL  New Zealand -0.9 33.50

2 7030 Marie Slattery NZL  New Zealand -0.9 43.40

3 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL New Zealand -0.9 47.93
W75

1 7520 Marcia Petley NZL  New Zealand -0.9 45.24

Male - 200m - Southern World - Semi Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
M65

1 6508 Malcolm Fraser NZL  New Zealand -2.8 29.44

2 6523 Graeme Noden AUS  Australia -1.6 29.89

6521 Lothar Muller* GER  Germany -2.8 29.96

3 6503 Ken Daniels AUS  Australia -1.6 29.97

4 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia -1.6 30.16

5 6507 Stewart Foster NZL  New Zealand -1.6 30.38

6 6522 Ron Munro NZL  New Zealand -2.8 30.87

7 6516 Noel Jones NZL  New Zealand -1.6 33.51

8 6506 John Eastmond NZL  New Zealand -2.8 37.27

Male - 200m - Southern World - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
M30

1 3003 Travis Venema AUS  Australia -0.9 23.87

3002 Corney Carstens NZL New Zealand -0.9 24.37
M35

1 3515 John Turner NZL New Zealand -0.9 26.55

2 3502 Gregory Brush NZL New Zealand -0.9 28.06
M40

1 4017 Jack O'Connor NZL  New Zealand 0.9 25.00

2 4015 Gavin Jensen NZL  New Zealand 0.9 25.41

3 4046 Robert Bennett NZL New Zealand 0.9 25.81

4 4003 David Creamer NZL  New Zealand 0.9 25.86



M45

1 4521 Gregory Potts AUS  Australia 0.9 24.92

2 4523 Mark Smith NZL  New Zealand 0.9 26.12

3 4507 Warren Edlin NZL  New Zealand 0.9 27.02

4 4513 Phillip Lancaster AUS  Australia 0.9 27.73

5 4542 Paul Allsworth COK  Cook Islands 0.9 28.03
M50

1 5022 Dennis O'Leary NZL New Zealand -0.3 26.27

2 5032 Trevor Watson NZL  New Zealand -0.3 27.26

3 5002 Jeff Barnfield NZL  New Zealand -0.3 27.62

4 5005 Noel Burr NZL  New Zealand -0.3 27.82

5 5057 Ed Archibald NZL  New Zealand -0.3 28.20

6 5030 Henare Vickeridge NZL New Zealand -0.3 28.29

7 5014 Christian Hotta NZL  New Zealand -0.3 28.84
M55

1 5526 Paul Sharland NZL New Zealand 0.7 27.10

2 5528 Peter Taylor NZL New Zealand 0.7 27.50

3 5505 Kit Chambers NZL  New Zealand 0.7 27.67

4 5504 Bill Carr AUS  Australia 0.7 28.22

5 5506 Paul Chaplain AUS  Australia 0.7 28.24

6 5514 Viddy Jermacans AUS  Australia 0.7 28.28
M60

1 6014 Keith Howden AUS  Australia -0.5 26.41

2 6037 Russell White NZL  New Zealand -0.5 27.71
M65

1 6508 Malcolm Fraser NZL New Zealand -1.5 28.90

6521 Lothar Muller* GER  Germany -1.5 29.51

2 6523 Graeme Noden AUS  Australia -1.5 30.37

3 6503 Ken Daniels AUS  Australia -1.5 30.39

4 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia -1.5 30.47

5 6522 Ron Munro NZL  New Zealand -1.5 30.49

6 6507 Stewart Foster NZL  New Zealand -1.5 31.23

7 6516 Noel Jones NZL New Zealand -1.5 34.13
M70

1 7002 Hugh Coogan AUS  Australia -1.0 28.10

2 7020 Max Wood NZL  New Zealand -1.0 31.31
M75

1 7512 Alistair Mackay NZL  New Zealand -1.2 34.11

2 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia -1.2 35.56

3 7505 Maurice Dauphinet AUS  Australia -1.2 36.02
M85

1 8503 Eric de Lautour NZL  New Zealand -1.2 40.08
M90

1 9001 Syd Taylor NZL New Zealand -1.2 47.38

Female - 400m - Glenstar Group - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W30

1 3009 Vanessa Story NZL  New Zealand 1:07.00
W35

1 3521 Lynette Smith AUS  Australia 1:07.89

W40



1 4026 Julie Brims AUS  Australia 1:00.90

2 4045 Roberta Thompson AUS  Australia 1:01.85

3 4033 Rosemary Heyrick NZL  New Zealand 1:04.34

4 4025 Lynne Booth NZL  New Zealand 1:08.22

5 4031 Sue Hatherill NZL  New Zealand 1:13.40

6 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia 1:13.89
W45

1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia 59.27

2 4536 Cris Penn AUS  Australia 1:04.45

3 4535 Alison Newall NZL  New Zealand 1:16.14

4 4541 Janet Zaulich AUS  Australia 1:18.47
W50

1 5043 Gail Kirkman NZL  New Zealand 1:06.53

2 5040 Lyn Harris NZL  New Zealand 1:12.72

3 5034 Vicky Adams NZL  New Zealand 1:14.95
W55

1 5543 Sheryl Gower NZL  New Zealand 1:12.60

2 5533 Tui Ashe NZL  New Zealand 1:14.15

3 5559 Sue Waru NZL  New Zealand 1:15.27

4 5547 Hazel McDonnell AUS  Australia 1:17.66

5 5558 Janette Turner AUS  Australia 1:18.40

6 5541 Irene Davey AUS  Australia 1:19.25
W60

1 6041 Marge Allison AUS  Australia 1:09.05

2 6068 Chris Waring NZL  New Zealand 1:13.42

3 6053 Peggy Macliver AUS  Australia 1:13.63

4 6058 Noreen Parrish AUS  Australia 1:15.69

5 6050 Jean Hampson AUS  Australia 1:22.08

6 6044 Ngaire Byers NZL  New Zealand 1:27.74

7 6048 Margaret Fraser NZL  New Zealand 1:31.85
W65

1 6549 Julie Williams NZL  New Zealand 1:32.12
W70

1 7029 Margaret Peters NZL  New Zealand 1:26.28

2 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand 2:00.21
W75

1 7520 Marcia Petley NZL  New Zealand 1:52.13

2 7518 Shirley Brasher AUS  Australia 2:03.79

Male - 400m - Glenstar Group - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M30

1 3002 Corney Carstens NZL  New Zealand 54.49
M35

1 3509 Rene' Otto NZL  New Zealand 1:18.18
M40

1 4017 Jack O'Connor NZL  New Zealand 53.85

2 4046 Robert Bennett NZL  New Zealand 56.40

3 4015 Gavin Jensen NZL  New Zealand 56.45

4 4003 David Creamer NZL  New Zealand 57.80
M45

1 4515 Neil McKay NZL New Zealand 55.64



2 4526 Ken Wyber NZL  New Zealand 57.94

3 4523 Mark Smith NZL  New Zealand 58.74

4 4507 Warren Edlin NZL New Zealand 1:02.12

5 4513 Phillip Lancaster AUS  Australia 1:02.19
M50

1 5013 Terry Hicks AUS  Australia 56.57

2 5022 Dennis O'Leary NZL  New Zealand 58.58

3 5005 Noel Burr NZL New Zealand 59.74

4 5032 Trevor Watson NZL  New Zealand 1:00.02

5 5023 Bob Pearce AUS  Australia 1:02.93

6 5030 Henare Vickeridge NZL  New Zealand 1:03.87

7 5014 Christian Hotta NZL New Zealand 1:04.79

8 5057 Ed Archibald NZL New Zealand 1:07.28
M55

1 5513 Rob James NZL  New Zealand 1:00.89

2 5505 Kit Chambers NZL  New Zealand 1:02.41

3 5504 Bill Carr AUS  Australia 1:03.61

4 5528 Peter Taylor NZL New Zealand 1:07.23

5 5506 Paul Chaplain AUS  Australia 1:07.62
M60

1 6014 Keith Howden AUS  Australia 59.18

2 6017 John Lyftogt NZL  New Zealand 1:05.59

3 6034 Fred Turner AUS  Australia 1:06.18

4 6071 John Dumergue NZL  New Zealand 1:10.08
M65

1 6508 Malcolm Fraser NZL  New Zealand 1:04.09

2 6507 Stewart Foster NZL New Zealand 1:09.95

3 6505 Dave Eastmond NZL  New Zealand 1:13.81

4 6529 Colin Trengove AUS  Australia 1:14.59

5 6516 Noel Jones NZL New Zealand 1:18.15

6 6506 John Eastmond NZL  New Zealand 1:23.46
M70

1 7002 Hugh Coogan AUS  Australia 1:02.28

7020 Max Wood NZL New Zealand 1:12.82
M75

1 7513 Hector Mein NZL  New Zealand 1:22.02

2 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 1:23.66

3 7505 Maurice Dauphinet AUS  Australia 1:26.05
M80

1 8005 Norm Pearce AUS  Australia 1:39.45

8003 Mel Munro NZL  New Zealand 1:54.79
M85

1 8503 Eric de Lautour NZL  New Zealand 1:29.82

Female - 800m - Caltex Riccarton - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W35

1 3516 Jenny Drummond NZL  New Zealand 2:53.24
W40

1 4030 Anne Hare NZL  New Zealand 2:20.57

2 4044 Sally Ann Taylor AUS  Australia 2:35.69

3 4042 Elizabeth Slattery AUS  Australia 2:37.98

4 4027 Carol Chettleburgh NZL  New Zealand 2:38.66



5 4038 Maria Moran NZL  New Zealand 2:41.18

6 4041 Linda Reynolds NZL  New Zealand 2:44.96

7 4031 Sue Hatherill NZL  New Zealand 2:46.54

8 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia 2:53.66

9 4028 Sophie Cockcroft AUS  Australia 2:56.52

10 4037 Donna Monahan AUS  Australia 3:05.59

11 4032 Mona Henderson COK  Cook Islands 3:48.15
W45

1 4536 Cris Penn AUS  Australia 2:27.26

2 4541 Janet Zaulich AUS  Australia 3:10.89
W50

1 5049 Dalise Sanderson NZL  New Zealand 2:43.02

2 5034 Vicky Adams NZL  New Zealand 2:44.40

3 5040 Lyn Harris NZL  New Zealand 2:49.22

4 5048 Heather Saltzer AUS  Australia 2:55.74
W55

1 5533 Tui Ashe NZL  New Zealand 2:52.82

2 5559 Sue Waru NZL  New Zealand 2:54.75

3 5541 Irene Davey AUS  Australia 3:19.23
W60

1 6041 Marge Allison AUS  Australia 2:48.79

2 6056 Margaret Orman NZL New Zealand 2:56.13

3 6050 Jean Hampson AUS  Australia 3:09.22

4 6044 Ngaire Byers NZL New Zealand 3:23.90

5 6059 Fay Riley NZL  New Zealand 3:30.50

6 6048 Margaret Fraser NZL  New Zealand 3:35.15
W70

1 7023 Dawn Cumming NZL  New Zealand 3:36.79

2 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand 4:35.47
W75

1 7518 Shirley Brasher AUS  Australia 4:46.95

Male - 800m - Caltex Riccarton - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M30

1 3004 Brendan Whelan AUS  Australia 2:01.38
M35

1 3504 Andrew Davenport NZL  New Zealand 2:00.96

2 3513 Mark Sullivan NZL  New Zealand 2:04.58

3 3508 Craig Motley NZL  New Zealand 2:14.48

4 3507 Richard Malloch NZL  New Zealand 2:17.89
M40

1 4008 Gary Ewart AUS  Australia 2:01.67

2 4017 Jack O'Connor NZL  New Zealand 2:02.32

3 4009 Joe Ford NZL  New Zealand 2:02.95

4 4004 Ian Dieudonne NZL  New Zealand 2:09.29

5 4007 David Drummond NZL  New Zealand 2:11.36

6 4016 Brendan Magill NZL  New Zealand 2:19.36
M45

1 4514 David MacDonald NZL  New Zealand 2:12.91

2 4526 Ken Wyber NZL New Zealand 2:13.20

3 4519 Phill Monahan AUS  Australia 2:40.07

4 4522 Steven Reghenzani AUS  Australia 3:02.46



M50

1 5013 Terry Hicks AUS  Australia 2:05.88

2 5005 Noel Burr NZL New Zealand 2:09.99

3 5029 Allan Thomas NZL New Zealand 2:15.77

4 5025 Derek Shaw NZL  New Zealand 2:21.77

5 5023 Bob Pearce AUS  Australia 2:26.85

6 5017 Kevin Knight NZL  New Zealand 3:01.01
M55

1 5520 Tony McManus NZL  New Zealand 2:12.98

2 5522 Trevor Ogilvie NZL  New Zealand 2:13.70

3 5508 Murray Clarkson NZL  New Zealand 2:23.93

4 5530 Peter Tutty NZL New Zealand 2:32.17

5 5504 Bill Carr AUS  Australia 2:43.41

6 5515 Dave Kennedy NZL  New Zealand 2:44.49
M60

1 6027 Peter Sandery AUS  Australia 2:27.35

2 6002 Don Burtt AUS  Australia 2:31.47

3 6028 Bob Schickert AUS  Australia 2:36.92

4 6026 Dave Rowell NZL New Zealand 2:39.44

5 6008 Elwyn Egan AUS  Australia 2:44.11

6 6071 John Dumergue NZL  New Zealand 2:44.93

7 6040 Norris Wyatt NZL  New Zealand 2:51.55

8 6031 Douglas Smart AUS  Australia 3:28.61
M65

1 6508 Malcolm Fraser NZL  New Zealand 2:40.01

2 6517 Bill Kenny NZL  New Zealand 2:55.15

3 6505 Dave Eastmond NZL New Zealand 2:55.98

4 6510 Peter Hanson NZL  New Zealand 2:59.10

5 6529 Colin Trengove AUS  Australia 3:00.20

6 6506 John Eastmond NZL New Zealand 3:03.71

7 6531 John Waite AUS  Australia 3:08.19

8 6534 Christopher Windle AUS  Australia 3:12.35

9 6516 Noel Jones NZL New Zealand 3:16.47

10 6533 Peter Watts NZL  New Zealand 3:21.70
M70

1 7002 Hugh Coogan AUS  Australia 2:37.43

2 7012 Frank Rogers AUS  Australia 2:51.37

3 7034 Patrick Mills NZL  New Zealand 3:01.55

4 7005 Ellis Goodyear NZL New Zealand 3:02.70
M75

1 7513 Hector Mein NZL  New Zealand 3:12.98

2 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 3:20.09

3 7503 Ian Brownie NZL  New Zealand 3:31.26
M80

1 8005 Norm Pearce AUS  Australia -0.4 3:33.77

2 8008 Robert Boland NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4:04.93

3 8003 Mel Munro NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4:21.83
M85

1 8503 Eric de Lautour NZL  New Zealand -0.4 3:38.31

Female - 1500m - Dave Rowell - Final
Place Race No Name Team Region Time

W40



1 4030 Anne Hare NZL  New Zealand -0.7 4:38.35

2 4042 Elizabeth Slattery AUS  Australia -0.7 5:15.80

3 4027 Carol Chettleburgh NZL  New Zealand -0.7 5:24.18

4 4041 Linda Reynolds NZL  New Zealand -0.7 5:31.56

5 4043 Robyn Stansfield NZL  New Zealand -0.7 5:32.29

6 4031 Sue Hatherill NZL  New Zealand -0.7 5:35.76

7 4024 Lynda Bateson AUS  Australia -0.7 6:40.14

8 4032 Mona Henderson COK  Cook Islands -0.7 8:45.96
W45

1 4539 Julie Wilson NZL  New Zealand 0.7 5:07.68

2 4530 Bernadette Jago NZL  New Zealand 0.7 5:26.80
W50

1 5049 Dalise Sanderson NZL  New Zealand 0.7 5:27.79

2 5034 Vicky Adams NZL  New Zealand 0.7 5:34.21

3 5040 Lyn Harris NZL  New Zealand 0.7 6:06.27
W55

1 5559 Sue Waru NZL  New Zealand 0.7 5:46.66
W60

1 6050 Jean Hampson AUS  Australia 0.4 6:47.05

2 6044 Ngaire Byers NZL  New Zealand 0.4 7:02.73

3 6059 Fay Riley NZL  New Zealand 0.4 7:04.93

4 6048 Margaret Fraser NZL New Zealand 0.4 7:10.30
W65

1 6546 Carol Thompson NZL  New Zealand 0.4 7:37.70
W70

1 7023 Dawn Cumming NZL New Zealand 0.4 7:23.41
W75

1 7518 Shirley Brasher AUS  Australia 0.4 9:31.07

Male - 1500m - Dave Rowell - Final

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M30

1 3004 Brendan Whelan AUS  Australia -0.4 4:07.67
M35

1 3504 Andrew Davenport NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4:10.48

2 3510 Brent Pulley NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4:15.09

3 3513 Mark Sullivan NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4:20.08

4 3507 Richard Malloch NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4:40.78

5 3505 Andrew Garrett NZL  New Zealand -0.4 5:07.09

6 3506 Craig Hutson COK  New Zealand -0.4 5:41.14
M40

1 4008 Gary Ewart AUS  Australia 4:13.61

2 4009 Joe Ford NZL  New Zealand 4:13.81

3 4013 Ricky Gutsell NZL  New Zealand 4:20.16

4 4007 David Drummond NZL  New Zealand 4:22.82

5 4014 Brent Halley NZL  New Zealand 4:30.03

6 4003 David Creamer NZL  New Zealand 4:50.51
M45

1 4514 David MacDonald NZL  New Zealand 4:28.29

2 4526 Ken Wyber NZL New Zealand 4:42.22

3 4512 Clive Kitchingman NZL  New Zealand 4:45.29

4504 Peter Cajthaml* USA  USA 4:48.27
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Mike Wilson
Steven Reghenzani

Noel Burr
Terry Hicks
Allan Thomas
Derek Shaw
Bob Pearce
Bill MacKay
Kevin Knight

Tony McManus
Trevor Ogilvie
Murray Clarkson
Peter Larkin
Iain Chinnery
Dave Kennedy

Peter Sandery
Neville Reid
Bob Schickert
Robert McPherson
Norris Wyatt
Dave Rowell
Elwyn Egan
William Wells
Peter Coughlan
Robert Mather
Trevor Miller

Walter Hume

Dave Eastmond
Bill Kenny

Colin Trengove
Christopher Windle
Roger Barber

John Eastmond
Ray Waters

John Waite

Frank Rogers
Ellis Goodyear
Patrick Mills
Ron Johnson
Jim Tobin
Brian Keown

Rad Leovic
Peter Thomas
Michael Browne
Ian Brownie

Norm Pearce
Robert Boland
Mel Munro

NZL
AUS

NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS

NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL

New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5

-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4

1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4

1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4

1.4
1.4
1.4

4:54.65
6:10.13

4:29.00
4:30.20
4:37.01
4:47.82
5:00.47
5:29.26
6:25.04

4:31.08
4:33.31
4:51.15
5:00.91
5:15.35
5:31.22

4:58.50
5:17.06
5:19.75
5:25.19
5:29.87
5:32.45
5:45.81
5:49.53
5:56.00
7:35.86
8:10.59

5:31.20
5:55.07
6:01.03
6:01.62
6:25.17
6:33.63
6:34.26
6:42.15
6:51.49

5:54.98
6:22.86
6:23.71
6:42.71
6:58.67
7:06.32

6:59.60
7:06.27
7:10.76
7:22.73

7:43.01
8:18.39
9:21.41



1 8503 Eric de Lautour NZL  New Zealand 7:03.40
Female - High Jump - Rangiora Hire

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
W30

1 3007 Angela McKee NZL  New Zealand 1.89
W40

1 4026 Julie Brims AUS  Australia 1.26
W45

1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia 1.48
W50

1 5043 Gail Kirkman NZL  New Zealand 1.29

2 5052 Birgit Steltner NZL  New Zealand 1.20
W55

1 5535 Nancy Bowmar NZL New Zealand 1.23

2 5532 Lois Anderson NZL  New Zealand 1.20

= 5545 Anne Hunter NZL New Zealand 1.20

4 5542 Hilda Davidson NZL  New Zealand 0.95
W60

1 6049 Lesley Hamilton AUS  Australia 1.05
W70

1 7029 Margaret Peters NZL  New Zealand 1.05

2 7030 Marie Slattery NZL  New Zealand 0.95
W75

1 7519 Ngawini Pepene NZL New Zealand 0.95

Male - High Jump - Rangiora Hire

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
M35

1 3515 John Turner NZL New Zealand 1.74
M40

1 4019 Dave Rondon NZL  New Zealand 1.51
M45

1 4516 Kieran McKee NZL  New Zealand 1.64

2 4517 Stephen McKee NZL  New Zealand 1.61

3 4525 Mike Wilson NZL  New Zealand 1.35
M50

1 5013 Terry Hicks AUS  Australia 1.45

2 5018 David Lobb COK  Cook Islands 1.20
M55

1 5516 Peter Lambert AUS  Australia 1.40

2 5523 Jos Pols NZL  New Zealand 1.35

3 5514 Viddy Jermacans AUS  Australia 1.25
M60

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic 1.40

1 6034 Fred Turner AUS  Australia 1.30

2 6038 Alister Wilson NZL  New Zealand 1.25

= 6026 Dave Rowell NZL  New Zealand 1.25



4 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 1.25

5 6020 Peter McWilliams AUS  Australia 1.20
M65

1 6524 Peter OHalloran NZL New Zealand 1.26

2 6511 Spencer Herft AUS  Australia 1.23

6512 Robin Herron* USA  USA 1.23

3 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia 1.11
M70

1 7016 Kerry Thew AUS  Australia 1.20

2 7001 Jim Blair NZL  New Zealand 1.20

3 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand 1.17
M75

1 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 1.11

2 7512 Alistair Mackay NZL  New Zealand 1.08

Female - Long Jump - Rangiora Hire

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Perf
W30

1 3006 Ranell Hobson AUS  Australia 0.1 4.45
W40

1 4026 Julie Brims AUS  Australia 0.0 4.81

2 4025 Lynne Booth NZL  New Zealand 0.4 4.24

3 4023 Raylene Bates NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4.05

4 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia 0.2 3.93
W45

1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia -0.1 5.31

2 4528 Sharon Gibbins AUS  Australia -0.1 3.79

3 4531 Julie Judd NZL  New Zealand 0.7 3.78

4 4535 Alison Newall NZL New Zealand 0.6 3.20
W50

1 5052 Birgit Steltner NZL New Zealand 0.2 3.58

2 5036 Noeline Burden COK  Cook Islands -0.2 3.58

3 5045 Lynne Mackay NZL  New Zealand 0.0 3.09

4 5047 Takau Moeka'a COK  Cook Islands -0.3 3.04

5 5035 Noela Avery AUS  Australia -0.1 2.86
W55

1 5552 Wilma Perkins AUS  Australia -0.1 4.03

2 5545 Anne Hunter NZL  New Zealand -0.1 3.76

3 5535 Nancy Bowmar NZL  New Zealand 0.3 3.55

4 5532 Lois Anderson NZL  New Zealand 0.0 3.42

5 5541 Irene Davey AUS  Australia 0.6 3.15

6 5534 Loraine Baron AUS  Australia 0.4 3.12

7 5542 Hilda Davidson NZL  New Zealand 0.0 2.89

8 5539 Beverley Church NZL  New Zealand 0.8 2.42

9 5544 Betty Hawken AUS  Australia 0.0 1.23
W60

1 6053 Peggy Macliver AUS  Australia -0.7 3.41

2 6049 Lesley Hamilton AUS  Australia -0.6 2.77

3 6061 Lynne Schickert AUS  Australia -0.3 2.15
W65

1 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia 0.8 2.29

W70



1 7030 Marie Slattery NZL  New Zealand -0.6 2.59
W75

1 7517 Colleena Blair NZL  New Zealand 0.2 2.57
W80

8006 Ingrid Lorenz* GER  Germany 0.1 2.70

Male - Long Jump - Rangiora Hire

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Perf
M35

1 3502 Gregory Brush NZL New Zealand -0.6 5.37

2 3515 John Turner NZL  New Zealand -0.4 4.99

3 3509 Rene' Otto NZL  New Zealand 2.52
M45

1 4517 Stephen McKee NZL  New Zealand 0.6 5.34

2 4510 Terry James NZL New Zealand 0.5 2.89
M50

1 5013 Terry Hicks AUS  Australia 0.3 5.00

2 5018 David Lobb COK  Cook Islands -0.8 3.99
M55

1 5560 Murray Andersen NZL  New Zealand -0.5 4.80

2 5505 Kit Chambers NZL  New Zealand 0.4 4.70

3 5516 Peter Lambert AUS  Australia -0.2 4.62

4 5514 Viddy Jermacans AUS  Australia -0.1 4.56

5 5519 Ross McBeth NZL  New Zealand 0.0 4.32
M60

1 6004 Maurice Callaghan NZL New Zealand -0.8 4.58

2 6034 Fred Turner AUS  Australia 0.3 4.26

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic -1.3 3.99

3 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia -0.1 3.93

4 6038 Alister Wilson NZL  New Zealand -1.0 3.46

5 6013 Jeff Hill COK  Cook Islands -0.6 2.84
M65

6521 Lothar Muller* GER  Germany 0.5 4.82

1 6523 Graeme Noden AUS  Australia 0.6 4.58

2 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia 0.0 3.98

3 6522 Ron Munro NZL  New Zealand 0.2 3.96

4 6504 Robert Doake NZL  New Zealand 0.3 3.67
M70

1 7018 Tony Tolhurst NZL  New Zealand -0.3 3.76

2 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand 1.8 3.53
M75

1 7505 Maurice Dauphinet AUS  Australia 0.7 3.38

2 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 0.1 3.35

Female - Triple Jump - Rangiora Hire

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Perf
W40

1 4026 Julie Brims AUS  Australia 0.1 10.59

2 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia 1.2 8.81

w45



1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia 0.2 10.68

2 4531 Julie Judd NZL  New Zealand 0.9 7.68
W50

1 5036 Noeline Burden COK  Cook Islands 0.1 7.82

2 5052 Birgit Steltner NZL New Zealand -0.1 7.52

3 5047 Takau Moeka'a COK  Cook Islands 0.1 6.41
W55

1 5545 Anne Hunter NZL  New Zealand 0.2 8.87

2 5535 Nancy Bowmar NZL  New Zealand 0.1 7.38

3 5532 Lois Anderson NZL New Zealand 0.7 7.14

4 5534 Loraine Baron AUS  Australia 0.3 7.08

5 5542 Hilda Davidson NZL  New Zealand 0.2 5.90
W60

1 6067 Nyla Waite AUS  Australia 0.8 7.07

2 6061 Lynne Schickert AUS  Australia 0.1 4.92
W65

1 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia -0.2 4.90
W70

1 7030 Marie Slattery NZL  New Zealand -6.0 6.13
W75

1 7518 Shirley Brasher AUS  Australia -0.8 4.88

Male - Triple Jump - Rangiora Hire

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Perf
M35

1 3515 John Turner NZL  New Zealand 0.1 10.83
M45

1 4517 Stephen McKee NZL  New Zealand 0.7 12.05

2 4507 Warren Edlin NZL  New Zealand 0.0 8.75
M50

1 5018 David Lobb COK  Cook Islands 0.5 7.63
M55

1 5519 Ross McBeth NZL  New Zealand -0.2 9.41

2 5516 Peter Lambert AUS  Australia -0.1 9.32
M60

1 6004 Maurice Callaghan NZL  New Zealand 9.60

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic 7.59
M65

1 6511 Spencer Herft AUS  Australia -0.2 9.31

2 6523 Graeme Noden AUS  Australia 0.1 9.30

3 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia 1.1 8.26

4 6504 Robert Doake NZL  New Zealand 0.8 7.85

5 6522 Ron Munro NZL  New Zealand 0.1 7.78

6 6518 Roly Letham NZL  New Zealand -0.4 5.42
M70

1 7018 Tony Tolhurst NZL  New Zealand 0.2 7.27

2 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand 6.91
M75

1 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 0.3 6.93



Female - Pole Vault - Canterbury Painters

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
W40

1 4044 Sally Ann Taylor AUS  Australia 1.60
W55

1 5552 Wilma Perkins AUS  Australia 2.20

Male - Pole Vault - Canterbury Painters

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
M40

1 4019 Dave Rondon NZL  New Zealand 3.00
M45

1 4517 Stephen McKee NZL  New Zealand 3.65

4516 Kieran McKee NZL  New Zealand 3.20
M55

1 5560 Murray Andersen NZL  New Zealand 3.00

2 5523 Jos Pols NZL  New Zealand 2.20
M60

6070 John Bradley* GBR  England 3.20

1 6038 Alister Wilson NZL  New Zealand 2.10

2 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 1.99

3 6020 Peter McWilliams AUS  Australia 1.80

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic 1.80
M65

1 6527 Brian Senior NZL  New Zealand 241

2 6516 Noel Jones NZL  New Zealand 1.85
M70

1 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand 2.20
M75

1 7514 Bill Newton NZL  New Zealand 1.70

2 7513 Hector Mein NZL  New Zealand 1.60
M80

1 8004 Wallace Opperman NZL  New Zealand 1.45

Female - Shot Put - Shamam Properties

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
W40

1 4036 Christine McCahill NZL New Zealand 11.46

2 4029 Jayne Hardy AUS  Australia 10.37
W50

1 5039 Winifred Harding NZL  New Zealand 10.72

2 5048 Heather Saltzer AUS  Australia 9.40

3 5051 Margaret Smith AUS  Australia 7.76

4 5047 Takau Moeka'a COK  Cook Islands 7.34

5 5054 Katy Tapling NZL  New Zealand 6.22

6 5035 Noela Avery AUS  Australia 5.36

W55



1 5561 Christine Schultz AUS  Australia 11.39

2 5540 Judy Coram AUS  Australia 9.37

3 5545 Anne Hunter NZL  New Zealand 8.78

4 5555 Heather Steer NZL  New Zealand 7.75

5 5535 Nancy Bowmar NZL  New Zealand 7.08

6 5539 Beverley Church NZL New Zealand 6.47

7 5550 Lorraine Mussett AUS  Australia 5.84
W60

1 6042 Janice Banens AUS  Australia 8.76

2 6064 Patricia Thomas AUS  Australia 8.04

3 6060 Raylea Rudov AUS  Australia 7.95

4 6055 Lesley O'Neil NZL  New Zealand 7.52

5 6046 Lynn Donaldson NZL New Zealand 7.36

6 6047 Alison Duncan NZL  New Zealand 7.32
W65

1 6545 Helen Searle AUS  Australia 11.09

2 6548 Glen Watts NZL  New Zealand 7.55

3 6547 May Ward AUS  Australia 6.52

4 6544 Clarine Scratton NZL  New Zealand 6.46

5 6535 Valerie Babe NZL New Zealand 6.14

6 6541 Annette Horsnell AUS  Australia 5.83

7 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia 5.65

8 6543 Lorraine Menzies NZL New Zealand 4.70
W70

1 7025 Patricia Drayton NZL  New Zealand 7.00

2 7032 Valerie Worrell AUS  Australia 6.42

3 7022 Colleen Brunker NZL  New Zealand 5.85

4 7027 Margarita Jekabsons AUS  Australia 5.13

5 7028 Anna Matenga COK  Cook Islands 5.09

6 7021 Iris Bishop NZL  New Zealand 5.07
W75

1 7519 Ngawini Pepene NZL  New Zealand 6.08

2 7517 Colleena Blair NZL New Zealand 5.72
W80

8006 Ingrid Lorenz* GER  Germany 5.68

1 8007 Pam Spiers NZL  New Zealand 3.52
W95

1 9501 Ruth Frith AUS  Australia 4.50

Male - Shot Put - Shamam Properties

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
M35

1 3509 Rene' Otto NZL  New Zealand 11.83

3503 Rene Chalmers NZL New Zealand 9.31
M40

1 4010 Philip Frkovic AUS  Australia 12.83

2 4019 Dave Rondon NZL  New Zealand 7.65

3 4007 David Drummond NZL  New Zealand 6.25
M45

1 4508 Mark Flaus NZL  New Zealand 11.79

2 4503 Keith Barrow NZL  New Zealand 11.56

3 4527 Richard Young NZL New Zealand 10.55

4 4520 Barry Mullins AUS  Australia 9.83



5 4510 Terry James NZL  New Zealand 7.37

6 4523 Mark Smith NZL  New Zealand 6.87

7 4507 Warren Edlin NZL New Zealand 6.23
M50

1 5015 Lajos Joni AUS  Australia 11.58

2 5028 Peter Teys AUS  Australia 11.16

3 5003 Joseph Bradley NZL  New Zealand 10.54
M55

1 5501 Robert Banens AUS  Australia 11.35

2 5521 Cameron Murch NZL New Zealand 9.91

3 5523 Jos Pols NZL  New Zealand 9.87

4 5516 Peter Lambert AUS  Australia 9.53

5 5510 Richard Davison NZL  New Zealand 9.42

6 5514 Viddy Jermacans AUS  Australia 7.85
M60

1 6011 Ray Green AUS  Australia 13.24

2 6007 Phillip Cox NZL  New Zealand 11.47

3 6025 John Reynolds AUS  Australia 9.34

4 6030 Roy Skuse NZL New Zealand 9.27

5 6039 David Wookey AUS  Australia 9.26

6 6020 Peter McWilliams AUS  Australia 8.79

7 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 8.27

8 6033 Bryan Thomas AUS  Australia 7.74
M65

6521 Lothar Muller* GER  Germany 10.35

1 6527 Brian Senior NZL New Zealand 10.10

6512 Robin Herron* USA USA 9.87

2 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia 8.92

3 6509 Fred Goodall NZL  New Zealand 8.53

4 6503 Ken Daniels AUS  Australia 8.11

5 6504 Robert Doake NZL  New Zealand 7.15

6 6514 Alan Hunter NZL  New Zealand 6.73
M70

1 7013 Arvo Ropelin AUS  Australia 11.66

2 7004 Laurie Devlin NZL  New Zealand 10.55

3 7008 Ron Johnson NZL New Zealand 9.67

4 7016 Kerry Thew AUS  Australia 7.62
M75

1 7509 Graeme Lawless NZL New Zealand 10.19

2 7514 Bill Newton NZL  New Zealand 8.99

3 7501 Charlie Bishop NZL  New Zealand 7.92

4 7510 Dave Leech NZL  New Zealand 7.45

5 7507 Arthur Grayburn NZL  New Zealand 6.16
M80

1 8001 Feliks Jekabsons AUS  Australia 10.09
M85

1 8501 Dave Scratton NZL  New Zealand 7.80

Female - Discus - Rick & Anne Davison

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
W35

1 3521 Lynette Smith AUS  Australia 31.65

w40



A WN =

w45

W50

NoOoubhwNH—

W55

AU, WN =

W60

NoOouh~hWN—

W65

NOoOuUuhWNH

W70

AU hWN =

W75

W80

W85

W95

4029
4036
4032
4045

4528

5048
5039
5051
5047
5054
5041
5035

5561
5533
5540
5545
5555
5550

6064
6060
6042
6051
6055
6047
6062

6545
6548
6547
6535
6544
6540
6543

7032
7025
7022
7021
7028
7027

7517
7519

8006
8007

8502

9501

Jayne Hardy
Christine McCahill
Mona Henderson
Roberta Thompson

Sharon Gibbins

Heather Saltzer
Winifred Harding
Margaret Smith
Takau Moeka'a
Katy Tapling
Teraimateata Hill
Noela Avery

Christine Schultz
Tui Ashe

Judy Coram
Anne Hunter
Heather Steer
Lorraine Mussett

Patricia Thomas
Raylea Rudov
Janice Banens
Adrienne Holdsworth
Lesley O'Neil

Alison Duncan
Marion Sohier

Helen Searle
Glen Watts

May Ward
Valerie Babe
Clarine Scratton
Yvonne Hines
Lorraine Menzies

Valerie Worrell
Patricia Drayton
Colleen Brunker

Iris Bishop

Anna Matenga
Margarita Jekabsons

Colleena Blair
Ngawini Pepene

Ingrid Lorenz*
Pam Spiers

Rona Smith

Ruth Frith

AUS
NZL
COK
AUS

AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
COK
NZL
COK
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS

AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
CoK
AUS

NZL
NZL

GER
NZL

NZL

AUS

Australia
New Zealand
Cook Islands
Australia

Australia

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Cook Islands
New Zealand
Cook Islands
Australia

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Cook Islands
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand

Germany
New Zealand

New Zealand

Australia

35.81
32.80
25.44
23.71

32.68

27.32
23.28
20.44
17.39
14.70
14.05
13.76

33.54
23.72
22.31
18.64
17.73
14.79

21.75
20.62
20.35
18.12
17.10
15.22
14.54

27.53
20.26
17.59
17.43
16.94
13.80
11.83

19.76
16.42
15.95
13.73
13.50
11.13

15.59
13.90

15.17
9.64

9.41

10.90



Male - Discus - Rick & Anne Davison

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
M35

1 3509 Rene' Otto NZL  New Zealand 36.24

3503 Rene Chalmers NZL  New Zealand 32.60
M40

1 4010 Philip Frkovic AUS  Australia 38.37

4019 Dave Rondon NZL  New Zealand 25.57
M45

1 4527 Richard Young NZL  New Zealand 35.90

2 4508 Mark Flaus NZL New Zealand 33.01

3 4501 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt AUS  Australia 30.69

4 4520 Barry Mullins AUS  Australia 28.56

5 4510 Terry James NZL  New Zealand 20.81
M50

1 5027 Jo Tasker NZL  New Zealand 40.01

2 5028 Peter Teys AUS  Australia 36.43

3 5015 Lajos Joni AUS  Australia 35.64

4 5003 Joseph Bradley NZL  New Zealand 34.84

5 5006 Clive Choate AUS  Australia 26.17
M55

1 5521 Cameron Murch NZL  New Zealand 39.60

2 5501 Robert Banens AUS  Australia 37.12

3 5510 Richard Davison NZL  New Zealand 33.96

4 5523 Jos Pols NZL  New Zealand 32.52
M60

1 6011 Ray Green AUS  Australia 49.90

2 6025 John Reynolds AUS  Australia 36.21

3 6001 Kevin Bradley NZL New Zealand 34.21

4 6007 Phillip Cox NZL  New Zealand 33.86

5 6038 Alister Wilson NZL  New Zealand 30.35

6 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 27.87

7 6039 David Wookey AUS  Australia 26.73

8 6013 Jeff Hill COK  Cook Islands 23.43
M65

1 6527 Brian Senior NZL  New Zealand 33.42

6512 Robin Herron* USA  USA 30.73

2 6509 Fred Goodall NZL  New Zealand 30.22

3 6528 Bryan Slattery NZL New Zealand 28.91

4 6504 Robert Doake NZL  New Zealand 27.68

5 6503 Ken Daniels AUS  Australia 27.52

6 6514 Alan Hunter NZL New Zealand 18.96

7 6518 Roly Letham NZL  New Zealand 17.13
M70

1 7008 Ron Johnson NZL New Zealand 32.86

2 7004 Laurie Devlin NZL  New Zealand 30.10

3 7013 Arvo Ropelin AUS  Australia 29.75

4 7001 Jim Blair NZL New Zealand 25.49

5 7016 Kerry Thew AUS  Australia 24.33
M75

1 7509 Graeme Lawless NZL  New Zealand 32.31

2 7505 Maurice Dauphinet AUS  Australia 24.47

3 7514 Bill Newton NZL  New Zealand 23.42



4 7501 Charlie Bishop NZL  New Zealand 23.37

5 7510 Dave Leech NZL  New Zealand 22.89

6 7507 Arthur Grayburn NZL New Zealand 20.74
M80

1 8001 Feliks Jekabsons AUS  Australia 22.77

2 8004 Wallace Opperman NZL  New Zealand 16.52
M85

1 8501 Dave Scratton NZL  New Zealand 20.83

Female - Javelin - Merle Greyburn

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
W35

1 3521 Lynette Smith AUS  Australia 38.54

2 3516 Jenny Drummond NZL  New Zealand 17.30
W40

1 4029 Jayne Hardy AUS  Australia 38.54
W50

1 5048 Heather Saltzer AUS  Australia 25.72

2 5051 Margaret Smith AUS  Australia 24.01

3 5041 Teraimateata Hill COK  Cook Islands 17.30

4 5047 Takau Moeka'a COK  Cook Islands 16.86

5 5035 Noela Avery AUS  Australia 13.61

6 5054 Katy Tapling NZL  New Zealand 11.03
W55

1 5561 Christine Schultz AUS  Australia 24.68

2 5540 Judy Coram AUS  Australia 22.20

3 5539 Beverley Church NZL New Zealand 20.55

4 5533 Tui Ashe NZL  New Zealand 19.30

5 5550 Lorraine Mussett AUS  Australia 13.18

6 5534 Loraine Baron AUS  Australia 12.65

7 5544 Betty Hawken AUS  Australia 10.26
W60

1 6056 Margaret Orman NZL  New Zealand 21.68

2 6042 Janice Banens AUS  Australia 20.45

3 6049 Lesley Hamilton AUS  Australia 20.29

4 6046 Lynn Donaldson NZL New Zealand 19.67

5 6055 Lesley O'Neil NZL New Zealand 19.39

6 6064 Patricia Thomas AUS  Australia 18.62

7 6060 Raylea Rudov AUS  Australia 17.96

8 6051 Adrienne Holdsworth AUS  Australia 16.33

9 6047 Alison Duncan NZL New Zealand 13.31
W65

1 6545 Helen Searle AUS  Australia 23.03

2 6536 Barbara Bird NZL  New Zealand 19.35

3 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia 18.09

4 6548 Glen Watts NZL  New Zealand 17.58

5 6544 Clarine Scratton NZL  New Zealand 15.33

6 6535 Valerie Babe NZL  New Zealand 11.81

7 6543 Lorraine Menzies NZL  New Zealand 11.16
W70

1 7032 Valerie Worrell AUS  Australia 15.42

2 7025 Patricia Drayton NZL New Zealand 14.31

3 7028 Anna Matenga COK  Cook Islands 14.09



4 7022 Colleen Brunker NZL  New Zealand 13.15

5 7027 Margarita Jekabsons AUS  Australia 10.83

6 7021 Iris Bishop NZL  New Zealand 10.69

7 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand 10.51
W75

1 7519 Ngawini Pepene NZL  New Zealand 18.59

2 7517 Colleena Blair NZL  New Zealand 14.30
W80

1 8007 Pam Spiers NZL  New Zealand 7.31
W95

1 9501 Ruth Frith AUS  Australia 7.67

Male - Javelin - Merle Greyburn

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
M35

1 3503 Rene Chalmers NZL  New Zealand 33.62

2 3509 Rene' Otto NZL New Zealand 27.76
M40

1 4012 Greg Gorter AUS  Australia 41.92

2 4017 Jack O'Connor NZL New Zealand 38.54

3 4019 Dave Rondon NZL  New Zealand 29.39
M45

1 4501 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt AUS  Australia 41.20

2 4527 Richard Young NZL New Zealand 36.95

3 4517 Stephen McKee NZL  New Zealand 36.20

4 4508 Mark Flaus NZL  New Zealand 34.96
M50

1 5003 Joseph Bradley NZL  New Zealand 49.67

2 5057 Ed Archibald NZL  New Zealand 33.66

3 5015 Lajos Joni AUS  Australia 29.92

4 5006 Clive Choate AUS  Australia 28.07

5 5011 John Hart NZL  New Zealand 27.37
M55

1 5501 Robert Banens AUS  Australia 51.44

2 5521 Cameron Murch NZL  New Zealand 46.03

3 5516 Peter Lambert AUS  Australia 29.92

4 5523 Jos Pols NZL  New Zealand 29.34

5 5510 Richard Davison NZL  New Zealand 28.46
M60

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic 40.33

1 6011 Ray Green AUS  Australia 36.27

2 6039 David Wookey AUS  Australia 36.17

3 6033 Bryan Thomas AUS  Australia 29.68

4 6013 Jeff Hill COK  Cook Islands 22.33
M65

1 6503 Ken Daniels AUS  Australia 35.80

2 6509 Fred Goodall NZL  New Zealand 34.72

3 6511 Spencer Herft AUS  Australia 33.47

4 6524 Peter OHalloran NZL  New Zealand 29.05

5 6528 Bryan Slattery NZL  New Zealand 25.23

6 6514 Alan Hunter NZL New Zealand 17.49

M70



1 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand 31.48

2 7013 Arvo Ropelin AUS  Australia 29.06

3 7001 Jim Blair NZL New Zealand 26.90

4 7016 Kerry Thew AUS  Australia 23.28
M75

1 7514 Bill Newton NZL New Zealand 27.40

2 7501 Charlie Bishop NZL  New Zealand 23.83

3 7507 Arthur Grayburn NZL New Zealand 22.10

4 7505 Maurice Dauphinet AUS  Australia 20.08

5 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 15.42
M80

1 8001 Feliks Jekabsons AUS  Australia 20.87

2 8004 Wallace Opperman NZL  New Zealand 11.56
M85

1 8501 Dave Scratton NZL  New Zealand 18.62

Female - Hammer - Pat Leech

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
W40

1 4029 Jayne Hardy AUS  Australia 43.52

2 4036 Christine McCahill NZL  New Zealand 42.36

3 4023 Raylene Bates NZL New Zealand 37.76
W45

1 4528 Sharon Gibbins AUS  Australia 39.17
W50

1 5039 Winifred Harding NZL  New Zealand 32.89

2 5035 Noela Avery AUS  Australia 21.17

3 5054 Katy Tapling NZL  New Zealand 19.23
W55

1 5561 Christine Schultz AUS  Australia 34.27

2 5539 Beverley Church NZL  New Zealand 33.40

3 5540 Judy Coram AUS  Australia 29.94

4 5555 Heather Steer NZL New Zealand 29.88

5 5547 Hazel McDonnell AUS  Australia 22.89

6 5553 Sharon Reynolds AUS  Australia 20.96

7 5550 Lorraine Mussett AUS  Australia 18.88
W60

1 6042 Janice Banens AUS  Australia 39.08

2 6060 Raylea Rudov AUS  Australia 29.10

3 6064 Patricia Thomas AUS  Australia 24.67

4 6051 Adrienne Holdsworth AUS  Australia 22.89

5 6046 Lynn Donaldson NZL  New Zealand 21.55

6 6047 Alison Duncan NZL  New Zealand 18.39

7 6055 Lesley O'Neil NZL  New Zealand 16.93
W65

1 6545 Helen Searle AUS  Australia 39.51

2 6548 Glen Watts NZL  New Zealand 26.06

3 6535 Valerie Babe NZL  New Zealand 25.84

4 6544 Clarine Scratton NZL  New Zealand 21.72

5 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia 18.57

6 6543 Lorraine Menzies NZL  New Zealand 14.60
W70

1 7032 Valerie Worrell AUS  Australia 26.89



2 7022 Colleen Brunker NZL  New Zealand 23.19

3 7025 Patricia Drayton NZL  New Zealand 22.94

4 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand 16.20

5 7021 Iris Bishop NZL  New Zealand 15.97

6 7027 Margarita Jekabsons AUS  Australia 15.52
W75

1 7519 Ngawini Pepene NZL  New Zealand 16.99

2 7518 Shirley Brasher AUS  Australia 15.43
W80

1 8007 Pam Spiers NZL  New Zealand 11.74
W85

1 8502 Rona Smith NZL New Zealand 11.32
W95

1 9501 Ruth Frith AUS  Australia 11.16

Male - Hammer - Pat Leech

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
M35

1 3509 Rene' Otto NZL  New Zealand 37.46
M40

1 4010 Philip Frkovic AUS  Australia 41.99
M45

1 4508 Mark Flaus NZL  New Zealand 32.70

2 4527 Richard Young NZL  New Zealand 31.23

3 4520 Barry Mullins AUS  Australia 30.04

4 4501 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt AUS  Australia 27.12
M50

1 5015 Lajos Joni AUS  Australia 41.89

2 5003 Joseph Bradley NZL New Zealand 36.07

3 5010 Terrence Gibbs AUS  Australia 27.91
M55

1 5510 Richard Davison NZL  New Zealand 42.78

2 5501 Robert Banens AUS  Australia 37.17

3 5523 Jos Pols NZL  New Zealand 32.56

4 5521 Cameron Murch NZL  New Zealand 28.76
M60

1 6001 Kevin Bradley NZL  New Zealand 45.79

2 6011 Ray Green AUS  Australia 42.78

3 6007 Phillip Cox NZL  New Zealand 39.51

4 6025 John Reynolds AUS  Australia 36.29

5 6039 David Wookey AUS  Australia 28.99

6 6038 Alister Wilson NZL  New Zealand 24.87

7 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 24.24

8 6020 Peter McWilliams AUS  Australia 24.16
M65

6512 Robin Herron* USA  USA 33.70

1 6527 Brian Senior NZL  New Zealand 31.61

2 6518 Roly Letham NZL  New Zealand 19.65

3 6514 Alan Hunter NZL  New Zealand 18.58
M70

1 7004 Laurie Devlin NZL  New Zealand 44.54



2 7013 Arvo Ropelin AUS  Australia 27.21

3 7016 Kerry Thew AUS  Australia 21.66
M75

1 7501 Charlie Bishop NZL  New Zealand 25.39

2 7510 Dave Leech NZL  New Zealand 24.66

3 7514 Bill Newton NZL  New Zealand 24.25

4 7507 Arthur Grayburn NZL  New Zealand 17.60
M80

1 8001 Feliks Jekabsons AUS  Australia 29.44
M85

1 8501 Dave Scratton NZL  New Zealand 22.76

Female - Weight Throw - Brian Senior

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
W40

1 4036 Christine McCahill NZL  New Zealand 14.99

2 4029 Jayne Hardy AUS  Australia 13.96
W45

1 4528 Sharon Gibbins AUS  Australia 12.04
W50

1 5039 Winifred Harding NZL New Zealand 11.31

5035 Noela Avery AUS  Australia 6.47

3 5054 Katy Tapling NZL  New Zealand 6.23
W55

1 5561 Christine Schultz AUS  Australia 11.75

2 5555 Heather Steer NZL New Zealand 10.91

3 5539 Beverley Church NZL  New Zealand 10.81

4 5540 Judy Coram AUS  Australia 10.13

5 5553 Sharon Reynolds AUS  Australia 7.69

6 5550 Lorraine Mussett AUS  Australia 7.02

7 5544 Betty Hawken AUS  Australia 4.00
W60

1 6042 Janice Banens AUS  Australia 14.94

2 6060 Raylea Rudov AUS  Australia 13.82

3 6046 Lynn Donaldson NZL  New Zealand 10.60

4 6064 Patricia Thomas AUS  Australia 9.77

5 6051 Adrienne Holdsworth AUS  Australia 9.05

6 6055 Lesley O'Neil NZL  New Zealand 8.63

7 6047 Alison Duncan NZL  New Zealand 8.07

8 6045 Sandra Dingwall NZL  New Zealand 6.46
W65

1 6545 Helen Searle AUS  Australia 15.20

2 6548 Glen Watts NZL  New Zealand 10.58

3 6544 Clarine Scratton NZL  New Zealand 9.59

4 6535 Valerie Babe NZL  New Zealand 9.10

5 6540 Yvonne Hines AUS  Australia 7.16

6 6543 Lorraine Menzies NZL  New Zealand 5.19
W70

1 7025 Patricia Drayton NZL  New Zealand 10.69

2 7032 Valerie Worrell AUS  Australia 10.36

3 7022 Colleen Brunker NZL New Zealand 10.02

4 7027 Margarita Jekabsons AUS  Australia 7.07

5 7021 Iris Bishop NZL  New Zealand 6.13



W75

1 7517 Colleena Blair NZL  New Zealand 8.96

2 7519 Ngawini Pepene NZL New Zealand 7.15
W80

1 8007 Pam Spiers NZL  New Zealand 5.54
W85

1 8502 Rona Smith NZL  New Zealand 5.22
W95

1 9501 Ruth Frith AUS  Australia 5.11

Male - Weight Throw - Brian Senior

Place Race No Name Team Region Perf
M35

1 3509 Rene' Otto NZL  New Zealand 13.77
M40

1 4010 Philip Frkovic AUS  Australia 13.22
M45

1 4508 Mark Flaus NZL  New Zealand 10.84

2 4501 Andrew Atkinson-Howatt AUS  Australia 8.96
M50

1 5015 Lajos Joni AUS  Australia 14.69

2 5010 Terrence Gibbs AUS  Australia 13.75

3 5003 Joseph Bradley NZL New Zealand 13.03
M55

1 5510 Richard Davison NZL  New Zealand 14.96

2 5501 Robert Banens AUS  Australia 13.08

3 5523 Jos Pols NZL  New Zealand 12.99

4 5521 Cameron Murch NZL  New Zealand 12.46
M60

1 6011 Ray Green AUS  Australia 17.45

= 6001 Kevin Bradley NZL  New Zealand 17.45

3 6007 Phillip Cox NZL New Zealand 14.95

4 6025 John Reynolds AUS  Australia 14.56

5 6039 David Wookey AUS  Australia 11.61

6 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 10.28
M65

6512 Robin Herron* USA USA 13.94

1 6527 Brian Senior NZL New Zealand 12.00

2 6514 Alan Hunter NZL  New Zealand 7.22
M70

1 7004 Laurie Devlin NZL  New Zealand 18.06

2 7013 Arvo Ropelin AUS  Australia 11.53

3 7016 Kerry Thew AUS  Australia 10.29
M75

1 7509 Graeme Lawless NZL  New Zealand 12.15

2 7501 Charlie Bishop NZL  New Zealand 11.74

3 7510 Dave Leech NZL  New Zealand 11.62

4 7514 Bill Newton NZL  New Zealand 9.62
MS80

1 8001 Feliks Jekabsons AUS  Australia 11.98



M85

1 8501 Dave Scratton NZL  New Zealand 10.21
Female - 5000m - Canterbury Painters

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W35

1 3519 Diana Pittwood-Adams NZL  New Zealand 24:36.47

2 3518 Kathryn Hutson COK  Cook Islands 27:25.43
W40

1 4042 Elizabeth Slattery AUS  Australia 19:42.01

2 4043 Robyn Stansfield NZL  New Zealand 20:54.64

3 4041 Linda Reynolds NZL  New Zealand 21:37.57

4 4028 Sophie Cockcroft AUS  Australia 24:07.22

5 4024 Lynda Bateson AUS  Australia 26:54.31
W45

4538 Ruth Vomund* USA USA 19:37.06

1 4530 Bernadette Jago NZL New Zealand 20:06.74

2 4540 Pam Wyber NZL  New Zealand 22:15.67
W50

1 5038 Brenda Fortune NZL  New Zealand 21:22.68
W55

1 5559 Sue Waru NZL  New Zealand 21:50.40

2 5551 Barbara Patrick NZL  New Zealand 22:20.46

3 5548 Tulip McRoy NZL New Zealand 23:54.45

4 5541 Irene Davey AUS  Australia 25:48.46

5 5554 Shirley Rolston NZL  New Zealand 26:29.84
W60

1 6069 Theresa Woodham NZL  New Zealand 24:49.25

2 6059 Fay Riley NZL New Zealand 27:57.20
W65

1 6546 Carol Thompson NZL  New Zealand 27:19.08
W75

Male - 5000m - Canterbury Painters

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M30

1 3004 Brendan Whelan AUS  Australia 15:25.51
M35

1 3510 Brent Pulley NZL New Zealand 16:13.64

2 3511 Mark Reid NZL  New Zealand 17:13.23

3 3507 Richard Malloch NZL  New Zealand 17:44.01

4 3522 Andrew Bates NZL  New Zealand 17:57.66

5 3506 Craig Hutson COK  New Zealand 22:25.89
M40

1 4013 Ricky Gutsell NZL  New Zealand 16:30.21

2 4021 Ronnie Thomas NZL  New Zealand 16:42.56

3 4016 Brendan Magill NZL  New Zealand 17:23.12
M45

1 4514 David MacDonald NZL  New Zealand 16:32.68
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4512
4504
4519
4524
4522

5025
5024
5023
5007
5017

5520
5522
5517
5529
5509
5530
5507
5515

6027
6024
6029
6028
6040
6019
6006
6009
6035
6015
6031
6018
6021

6513
6531
6534
6533
6529
6505
6550
6506
6532

7011
7015
7012
7034
7010
7005
7009
7017
7019

7521
7506

Clive Kitchingman
Peter Cajthaml*
Phill Monahan
Geoff Stoddart
Steven Reghenzani

Derek Shaw
Gene Sanderson
Bob Pearce

Paul Dixon
Kevin Knight

Tony McManus
Trevor Ogilvie
Peter Larkin
Gary Tuttle*
Graeme Dahl
Peter Tutty
Iain Chinnery
Dave Kennedy

Peter Sandery
Neville Reid
John Shivas
Bob Schickert
Norris Wyatt
Robert McPherson
Peter Coughlan
Jos Galavazi
William Wells
Kevin Jago
Douglas Smart
Robert Mather
Trevor Miller

Walter Hume

John Waite
Christopher Windle
Peter Watts

Colin Trengove
Dave Eastmond
Roger Barber

John Eastmond
Ray Waters

Sid Pavett
Ron Stevens
Frank Rogers
Patrick Mills
David Padget
Ellis Goodyear
Brian Keown
Jim Tobin
Keith Wills

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

Stan Gawler

NZL
USA
AUS
COK
AUS

NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL

NZL
NZL
NZL
USA
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS

NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL

NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL

New Zealand
USA
Australia
Cook Islands
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
USA
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
New Zealand
New Zealand

New Zealand
New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Australia
New Zealand

17:44.50
18:47.31
20:38.47
20:47.16
24:37.31

17:42.33
18:08.61
18:59.32
22:17.18
25:08.88

16:34.00
16:47.56
17:26.78
18:38.28
19:14.46
19:15.70
20:04.36
21:05.29

18:01.68
19:21.84
19:23.76
19:57.95
20:20.08
20:27.66
22:25.17
22:30.00
22:43.31
25:08.58
25:27.67
28:23.49
30:11.35

20:33.52
23:33.42
23:42.31
23:44.97
23:54.50
24:11.21
25:03.98
25:32.49
26:01.51

21:31.17
21:36.28
21:55.21
23:15.00
23:54.32
24:00.36
25:23.35
26:25.60
28:49.03

23:27.47
25:12.15



3 7513 Hector Mein NZL  New Zealand 25:44.30

4 7516 Peter Thomas NZL  New Zealand 27:37.76

5 7502 Michael Browne NZL  New Zealand 28:06.76

6 7515 Peter Shillito NZL  New Zealand 29:45.10
M80

1 8005 Norm Pearce AUS  Australia 30:06.71

2 8003 Mel Munro NZL  New Zealand 37:40.21
M85

1 8503 Eric de Lautour NZL  New Zealand 26:51.31

Female - 80m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
W40

1 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia -0.5 16.50
W45

1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia -0.5 12.51

2 4531 Julie Judd NZL New Zealand -0.5 17.13
W50

1 5043 Gail Kirkman NZL  New Zealand -0.8 15.75

2 5036 Noeline Burden COK  Cook Islands -0.8 18.23

3 5052 Birgit Steltner NZL  New Zealand -0.8 19.69
W55

1 5532 Lois Anderson NZL  New Zealand -0.8 17.09

2 5547 Hazel McDonnell AUS  Australia -0.8 17.79

3 5539 Beverley Church NZL  New Zealand -0.8 26.02

Male - 80m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
M70

1 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand -0.7 25.59
M75

1 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia -0.7 21.98

Female - 100m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
W30

1 3006 Ranell Hobson AUS  Australia -0.4 16.67

2 3009 Vanessa Story NZL  New Zealand -0.4 20.26

Male - 100m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
M50

1 5005 Noel Burr NZL New Zealand 1.3 21.54
M55

1 5560 Murray Andersen NZL  New Zealand 1.3 19.02

2 5524 Christopher Portch NZL New Zealand 1.3 19.39

M60



1 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia -1.4 21.26

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic -1.4 22.00

2 6035 William Wells NZL  New Zealand -1.4 22.94
M65

1 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia -1.4 20.07

2 6507 Stewart Foster NZL  New Zealand -1.4 23.98

Male - 110m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
M35

1 3515 John Turner NZL  New Zealand -1.2 19.59

2 3504 Andrew Davenport NZL New Zealand -1.2 19.61
M45

4518 Rohinton Mehta* IND India -1.2 21.34

Female - 300m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
W50

1 5043 Gail Kirkman NZL  New Zealand 53.74

2 5036 Noeline Burden COK  Cook Islands 1:01.08

3 5052 Birgit Steltner NZL  New Zealand 1:05.40
W55

1 5552 Wilma Perkins AUS  Australia 58.90

2 5547 Hazel McDonnell AUS  Australia 1:00.64

3 5532 Lois Anderson NZL  New Zealand 1:02.55
W60

1 6041 Marge Allison AUS  Australia 55.91

Male - 300m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe

Place Race No Name Team Region Wind Time
M60

1 6004 Maurice Callaghan NZL  New Zealand 49.75

6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 59.33

6032 Ivan Sobotka* CZE  Czech Republic 59.36

3 6035 William Wells NZL  New Zealand 1:01.44
M65

1 6502 Don Chambers AUS  Australia 54.82

2 6507 Stewart Foster NZL  New Zealand 57.20
M70

1 7008 Ron Johnson NZL  New Zealand 1:05.68
M75

1 7503 Ian Brownie NZL  New Zealand 1:11.20

2 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 1:12.21

Female - 400m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe
Place Race No Name Team Region Time

w40



1 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia 1:21.48
2 4044 Sally Ann Taylor AUS  Australia 1:30.19
W45
1 4532 Marie Kay AUS  Australia 1:04.70
Male - 400m Hurdles - Antigua Boat Shed Cafe
Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M35
1 3504 Andrew Davenport NZL  New Zealand 1:01.75
M40
1 4016 Brendan Magill NZL  New Zealand 1:10.28
M45
4518 Rohinton Mehta* IND India 1:10.46
M50
1 5013 Terry Hicks AUS  Australia 1:04.21
5005 Noel Burr NZL  New Zealand 1:09.78
M55
1 5524 Christopher Portch NZL  New Zealand 1:18.39
5514 Viddy Jermacans AUS  Australia 1:23.79
Female - 4 x 100m Relay - Chats Bar
Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W150-179
1 7 J Brims, M Kay, S Taylor, R Thompson AUS  Australia 52.43
2 10 V Story, A Hunter, L Booth, M Orman NZL  New Zealand 57.27
W180-209
1 1 S Gibbins, D Baldock, P Macliver, H AUS  Australia 1:00.87
2 5 J Zaulich, J Hardy, J Hampson, L Baron AUS  Australia 1:03.01
3 35 A Newall, L Mackay, T Ashe, S NZL  New Zealand 1:03.99
4 39 M Henderson, T Moeka'a, N Burden, B COK  Cook Islands 1:07.78
W210+
1 11 S Gower, R Heyrick, M Peters, C NZL  New Zealand 57.48
2 2 N Parrish, L Choate, J Turner, M Smith AUS  Australia 57.89
3 16 L Anderson, N Bowmar, J Williams, M NZL  New Zealand 1:06.46
4 8 A Horsnell, M Ward, L Hamilton, V AUS  Australia 1:06.48
Male - 4 x 100m Relay - Chats Bar
Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M150-179
1 4 G Potts, T Hicks, P Lancaster, T AUS  Australia 47.37
2 37 C Carstens, ] Turner, G Jensen, G NZL  New Zealand 48.58
M180-209
1 17 M Smith, D Rondon, W Edlin, D NZL  New Zealand 49.93
2 9 G Ewart, V Jermacans, G Maher, B AUS  Australia 50.96
M210+
1 18 C Portch, P Taylor, R White, M Fraser NZL  New Zealand 52.03
2 3 F Turner, P Chaplain, B Carr, H AUS  Australia 52.77
3 14 R Munro, H Vickeridge, M Andersen, M NZL  New Zealand 54.40



M Dauphinet, D Chambers, G Noden, K AUS  Australia 56.15

Female - 1600m Medley Relay - Chats Bar

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W150-179
1 38 V Story, L Booth, R Heyrick, A Hare NZL  New Zealand 4:23.22
2 27 C Penn, J Brims, S Gibbins, R AUS  Australia 4:27.98
W180-209
1 19 S Taylor, M Kay, M Smith, L Choate AUS  Australia 4:39.67
2 30 A Hunter, P Reid, B Jago, L Reynolds NZL  New Zealand 5:19.86
3 29 H Saltzer, J Hardy, J Turner, L Baron AUS  Australia 5:30.73
W210+
1 36 S Gower, C Waring, T Ashe, D NZL  New Zealand 5:03.93
2 20 D Baldock, P Macliver, H McDonnell, N AUS  Australia 5:19.74
3 31 M Fraser, S Waru, L Harris, V Adams NZL New Zealand 5:24.18
4 21 D Monahan, H Carr, M Ward, I Davey AUS  Australia 5:36.68
5 28 J Hampson, L Bateson, A Horsnell, V AUS  Australia 5:46.09

Male - 1600m Medley Relay - Chats Bar

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M150-179
1 32 C Carstens, ] Turner, S Foster, A NZL  New Zealand 3:53.29
2 24 B Whelan, K Howden, P Lancaster, T AUS  Australia 3:54.87
3 12 G Jensen, G Brush, D Creamer, M NZL  New Zealand 3:55.31
M180-209
1 13 D O'Leary, W Edlin, M Smith, J Ford NZL  New Zealand 4:00.83
2 25 B Pearce, G Ewart, G Maher, P AUS  Australia 4:05.09
3 33 T Watson, ] Barnfield, C Hotta, J NZL  New Zealand 4:53.76
4 41 G Stoddart, C Hutson, D Lobb, P COK  Cook Islands 5:00.35
M210+
1 26 T Hicks, H Coogan, B Carr, F Turner AUS  Australia 4:09.83
2 34 R White, K Chambers, P Taylor, N NZL  New Zealand 4:11.68
3 23 B Schickert, F Rogers, V Jermacans, P AUS  Australia 5:02.27
4 22 D Burtt, D Chambers, K Daniels, G AUS  Australia 5:31.76

Female - 2000m SC - Brownies Mattress Service

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W35

1 3519 Diana Pittwood-Adams NZL New Zealand 11:01.16
W40

1 4041 Linda Reynolds NZL  New Zealand 8:33.67

2 4022 Delia Baldock AUS  Australia 9:27.80

3 4037 Donna Monahan AUS  Australia 9:34.18

4 4028 Sophie Cockcroft AUS  Australia 9:40.35

5 4024 Lynda Bateson AUS  Australia 10:07.75
W45
W50

1 5034 Vicky Adams NZL New Zealand 8:21.69

5036 Noeline Burden COK  Cook Islands 10:09.33



1 5548 Tulip McRoy NZL New Zealand 9:37.12

2 5537 Heather Carr AUS  Australia 9:42.89

3 5541 Irene Davey AUS  Australia 10:17.61
W60

1 6059 Fay Riley NZL  New Zealand 10:59.91

2 6061 Lynne Schickert AUS  Australia 14:37.40
W65

1 6538 Lynn Fraser NZL  New Zealand 13:30.21
W70

1 7023 Dawn Cumming NZL New Zealand 11:33.81

2 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand 13:25.31

Male - 2000m SC - Brownies Mattress Service

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M60

1 6028 Bob Schickert AUS  Australia 8:06.13

2 6040 Norris Wyatt NZL  New Zealand 8:25.49

3 6016 Peter King NZL  New Zealand 8:48.93

4 6035 William Wells NZL  New Zealand 8:56.56

5 6033 Bryan Thomas AUS  Australia 10:30.63
M65

1 6513 Walter Hume NZL  New Zealand 8:13.80

2 6530 Neville Wagner NZL  New Zealand 8:57.95

3 6505 Dave Eastmond NZL  New Zealand 9:40.10
M70

1 7034 Patrick Mills NZL  New Zealand 9:45.78
M75

1 7513 Hector Mein NZL  New Zealand 9:57.89

2 7511 Rad Leovic AUS  Australia 11:22.02

Male - 3000m SC - Shamam Properties

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M30
M35

1 3504 Andrew Davenport NZL  New Zealand 11:09.80
M40

1 4016 Brendan Magill NZL New Zealand 10:53.35
M45

1 4519 Phill Monahan AUS  Australia 12:54.31
M50

1 5021 Michael Morrissey NZL New Zealand 11:41.15

2 5009 Bjorn Dybdahl AUS  Australia 11:51.95

3 5017 Kevin Knight NZL  New Zealand 16:08.12
M55

1 5522 Trevor Ogilvie NZL  New Zealand 10:48.43

2 5503 Francis Campkin NZL  New Zealand 13:38.41



Female - 3000m Race Walk - Canterbury Race Walkers Assocation

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W30

1 3005 Wendy Healey NZL  New Zealand 16:07.39

2 3008 Justijana Roseman AUS  Australia 17:29.73
W35

1 3519 Diana Pittwood-Adams NZL New Zealand 18:07.66
W40

1 4035 Annette Major AUS  Australia 15:32.22

2 4039 Bernadette Raffe COK  Cook Islands 23:24.17
W45

1 4543 Heather Lancaster AUS  Australia 21:41.35
W50

1 5055 Alison Thompson AUS  Australia 16:03.30

2 5046 Sharon McDonald NZL New Zealand 17:01.06

3 5042 Janet Holmes AUS  Australia 17:01.25

4 5056 Lynda Woodward AUS  Australia 19:18.15

5 5041 Teraimateata Hill COK  Cook Islands 27:07.14
W55

1 5537 Heather Carr AUS  Australia 15:31.84

2 5554 Shirley Rolston NZL New Zealand 18:49.70

3 5546 Celia Johnson AUS  Australia 18:51.66

4 5549 Sheryl Miratana NZL  New Zealand 19:00.63

5 5536 Margaret Bray NZL  New Zealand 24:16.69
W60

1 6043 Sandy Brunner AUS  Australia 16:50.23

2 6063 Gwen Steed AUS  Australia 18:05.70

3 6065 Margaret Trengove AUS  Australia 19:57.84

4 6054 Marion McIntosh NZL  New Zealand 21:09.18

5 6048 Margaret Fraser NZL  New Zealand 21:20.10

6 6061 Lynne Schickert AUS  Australia 22:05.31
W65

1 6537 Loloma Foster NZL  New Zealand 21:17.03

2 6539 Ann Henderson NZL New Zealand 21:36.88

3 6535 Valerie Babe NZL New Zealand 23:23.65

4 6543 Lorraine Menzies NZL  New Zealand 26:56.77
W70

1 7024 Christine Dauphinet AUS  Australia 21:35.48

2 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand 22:47.32

3 7023 Dawn Cumming NZL  New Zealand 26:42.36

Male - 3000m Race Walk - Canterbury Race Walkers Assocation

Place Race No Name Team Region Time

M40
1 4011 Rodney Gillum NZL New Zealand 15:24.35

M45
1 4506 Mark Donahoo AUS  Australia 13:54.79

M50
1 5012 Michael Harte NZL  New Zealand 13:55.91

2 5016 Eric Kemsley NZL New Zealand 14:20.69



3 5011 John Hart NZL  New Zealand 19:59.51
M55

1 5511 Roger Denton NZL New Zealand 15:44.64

2 5525 Keith Rutherford NZL New Zealand 17:10.96

3 5502 David Barrett NZL  New Zealand 18:05.94
M60

1 6036 George White AUS  Australia 15:33.90

2 6022 Bruce Patton NZL  New Zealand 18:47.41

3 6033 Bryan Thomas AUS  Australia 18:56.43

4 6012 Selwyn Hawken AUS  Australia 24:19.35

5 6020 Peter McWilliams AUS  Australia 25:46.63
M65

1 6525 Eric Saxby NZL  New Zealand 16:36.71

2 6515 Tony Johnson AUS  Australia 16:37.17

3 6526 Patrick Sela AUS  Australia 18:17.80
M70

1 7007 Bert Janes AUS  Australia 20:12.93

2 7014 Leigh Smith AUS  Austalia 20:17.79
M75

1 7508 Colin Hainsworth AUS  Australia 20:38.35
M80

1 8002 Richard Keatinge AUS  Australia 21:00.01

Female - 5000m Race Walk - Canterbury Race Walkers Association

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W30

1 3005 Wendy Healey NZL  New Zealand 27:26.23

2 3008 Justijana Roseman AUS  Australia 29:32.66
W40

1 4035 Annette Major AUS  Australia 27:00.50

2 4039 Bernadette Raffe COK  Cook Islands 36:53.39

3 4032 Mona Henderson COK  Cook Islands 43:12.32
W45

1 4543 Heather Lancaster AUS  Australia 36:55.48
W50

1 5055 Alison Thompson AUS  Australia 28:00.89

2 5046 Sharon McDonald NZL New Zealand 29:13.78

3 5042 Janet Holmes AUS  Australia 29:18.50

4 5056 Lynda Woodward AUS  Australia 32:48.53
W55

1 5537 Heather Carr AUS  Australia 26:21.36

2 5546 Celia Johnson AUS  Australia 31:21.46

3 5554 Shirley Rolston NZL New Zealand 33:17.75

4 5549 Sheryl Miratana NZL New Zealand 34:31.60
W60

1 6043 Sandy Brunner AUS  Australia 28:24.59

2 6063 Gwen Steed AUS  Australia 30:54.85

3 6065 Margaret Trengove AUS  Australia 33:59.41

4 6054 Marion McIntosh NZL  New Zealand 35:40.40

5 6061 Lynne Schickert AUS  Australia 36:04.87



W65

1 6537 Loloma Foster NZL  New Zealand 35:46.91

2 6539 Ann Henderson NZL  New Zealand 37:27.57
W70

1 7024 Christine Dauphinet AUS  Australia 35:53.64

2 7031 Clasina Vanderveeken NZL  New Zealand 38:18.35

Male - 5000m Race Walk - Canterbury Race Walkers Association

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M40

1 4011 Rodney Gillum NZL  New Zealand 26:37.84
M45

1 4506 Mark Donahoo AUS  Australia 23:47.48
M50

1 5012 Michael Harte NZL  New Zealand 24:31.90

2 5016 Eric Kemsley NZL  New Zealand 25:16.40

3 5011 John Hart NZL  New Zealand 31:40.23
M55

1 5511 Roger Denton NZL  New Zealand 27:00.31

2 5525 Keith Rutherford NZL  New Zealand 29:58.96

3 5502 David Barrett NZL  New Zealand 31:34.27
M60

1 6036 George White AUS  Australia 25:53.96

2 6033 Bryan Thomas AUS  Australia 31:42.02

3 6022 Bruce Patton NZL  New Zealand 33:13.23
M65

1 6515 Tony Johnson AUS  Australia 28:26.03

2 6525 Eric Saxby NZL  New Zealand 29:00.03

3 6526 Patrick Sela AUS  Australia 31:41.57
M70
M75

1 7508 Colin Hainsworth AUS  Australia 33:41.68
M80

1 8002 Richard Keatinge AUS  Australia 35:46.76

Female - 10km Road Walk - Urology Trust

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W30

1 3005 Wendy Healey NZL  New Zealand 55:53
W40

1 4035 Annette Major AUS  Australia 57:18
W45

1 4543 Heather Lancaster AUS  Australia 1:14:08
W50

1 5055 Alison Thompson AUS  Australia 57:40

2 5042 Janet Holmes AUS  Australia 1:00:59

3 5046 Sharon McDonald NZL  New Zealand 1:02:29

4 5056 Lynda Woodward AUS  Australia 1:06:55



W55

1 5537 Heather Carr AUS  Australia 54:01

2 5546 Celia Johnson AUS  Australia 1:04:49

3 5554 Shirley Rolston NZL  New Zealand 1:10:06

4 5549 Sheryl Miratana NZL  New Zealand 1:11:45

5 5536 Margaret Bray NZL  New Zealand 1:23:25
W60

1 6043 Sandy Brunner AUS  Australia 57:27

2 6063 Gwen Steed AUS  Australia 1:05:05

3 6065 Margaret Trengove AUS  Australia 1:08:09

4 6054 Marion McIntosh NZL  New Zealand 1:13:56

5 6061 Lynne Schickert AUS  Australia 1:16:24
W65

1 6537 Loloma Foster NZL  New Zealand 1:12:16

2 6539 Ann Henderson NZL  New Zealand 1:19:01

3 6538 Lynn Fraser NZL  New Zealand 1:19:44
W70

1 7024 Christine Dauphinet AUS  Australia 1:13:20

Male - 10km Road Walk - Urology Trust

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M35

1 3512 David Smyth NZL  Australia 1:00:51
M40

1 4011 Rodney Gillum NZL  New Zealand 57:05

4001 Christopher Bowman NZL  New Zealand 1:07:23
M45

1 4506 Mark Donahoo AUS  Australia 48:46
M50

1 5012 Michael Harte NZL  New Zealand 50:37

2 5016 Eric Kemsley NZL  New Zealand 51:46

3 5011 John Hart NZL  New Zealand 1:07:23
M55

1 5511 Roger Denton NZL  New Zealand 55:49

2 5525 Keith Rutherford NZL  New Zealand 59:44

3 5502 David Barrett NZL  New Zealand 1:03:05
M60

1 6036 George White AUS  Australia 56:10

2 6033 Bryan Thomas AUS  Australia 1:06:39
M65

1 6525 Eric Saxby NZL New Zealand 57:26

2 6515 Tony Johnson AUS  Australia 58:50

3 6526 Patrick Sela AUS  Australia 1:04:46
M70

1 7006 Morrie Hinton NZL  New Zealand 1:01:15

2 7007 Bert Janes AUS  Australia 1:09:03

3 7014 Leigh Smith AUS  Austalia 1:09:37
M75

1 7508 Colin Hainsworth AUS  Australia 1:07:43

M80



1 8002 Richard Keatinge AUS  Australia 1:12:14
Female - Half Marathon - Micheal Kelly Painting

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W35

1 3517 Yvonne Evans NZL  New Zealand 1:26:17

2 3518 Kathryn Hutson COK  Cook Islands 2:19:26
W40

1 4042 Elizabeth Slattery AUS  Australia 1:29:43

2 4027 Carol Chettleburgh NZL  New Zealand 1:45:28
W45

4538 Ruth Vomund* USA  USA 1:31:25

1 4540 Pam Wyber NZL  New Zealand 1:49:09

2 4533 Lianne MacKay NZL  New Zealand 2:04:48
W50

1 5038 Brenda Fortune NZL  New Zealand 1:36:41

2 5053 Denise Stewart-Jacks NZL New Zealand 1:41:30

3 5056 Lynda Woodward AUS  Australia 2:28:01
W55

1 5556 Judith Stewart NZL  New Zealand 1:35:47

2 5551 Barbara Patrick NZL  New Zealand 1:39:06

3 5548 Tulip McRoy NZL  New Zealand 1:48:58

4 5554 Shirley Rolston NZL  New Zealand 2:03:23

5 5538 Diane Carter NZL  New Zealand 2:21:56

6 5557 Helen Tobin NZL  New Zealand 2:40:20
W60

1 6069 Theresa Woodham NZL New Zealand 1:59:13

Male - Half Marathon - Micheal Kelly Painting

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M30

1 3004 Brendan Whelan AUS  Australia 1:13:59

3001 Peter Bayliss NZL  New Zealand 1:40:33
M35

1 3522 Andrew Bates NZL  New Zealand 1:22:36

2 3507 Richard Malloch NZL  New Zealand 1:27:16
M40

1 4013 Ricky Gutsell NZL  New Zealand 1:18:03

2 4016 Brendan Magill NZL New Zealand 1:19:22

3 4005 Jason Donnelly NZL  New Zealand 1:34:17
M45

4504 Peter Cajthaml* USA USA 1:31:10

1 4524 Geoff Stoddart COK  Cook Islands 1:34:59

2 4502 Gary Barrow NZL  New Zealand 1:38:53

3 4522 Steven Reghenzani AUS  Australia 2:02:27
M50

1 5033 David Worcester NZL  New Zealand 1:21:17

2 5025 Derek Shaw NZL  New Zealand 1:21:54

3 5009 Bjorn Dybdahl AUS  Australia 1:22:47

4 5024 Gene Sanderson NZL  New Zealand 1:23:44



5 5001 Trevor Ashe NZL  New Zealand 1:26:02

6 5031 Richard Vinsen COK  Cook Islands 1:28:13

7 5004 Nick Braithwaite NZL New Zealand 1:32:41

8 5012 Michael Harte NZL  New Zealand 1:36:52

9 5019 Bill MacKay NZL  New Zealand 1:39:26

10 5007 Paul Dixon NZL New Zealand 1:43:31

11 5017 Kevin Knight NZL  New Zealand 2:08:18
M55

1 5508 Murray Clarkson NZL  New Zealand 1:24:30

2 5530 Peter Tutty NZL  New Zealand 1:25:33

3 5515 Dave Kennedy NZL  New Zealand 1:37:06

4 5527 Mike Stewart-Jacks NZL  New Zealand 1:46:40

5 5511 Roger Denton NZL New Zealand 2:05:20
M60

1 6027 Peter Sandery AUS  Australia 1:25:18

2 6029 John Shivas NZL  New Zealand 1:29:06

3 6019 Robert McPherson NZL  New Zealand 1:34:19

4 6035 William Wells NZL New Zealand 1:38:21

5 6023 Mike Piper NZL  New Zealand 1:40:35
M65

1 6530 Neville Wagner NZL  New Zealand 1:35:31

2 6531 John Waite AUS  Australia 1:37:36

3 6501 John Caughley NZL New Zealand 1:45:57

4 6533 Peter Watts NZL New Zealand 1:49:10

5 6550 Roger Barber AUS  Australia 1:52:58

6 6532 Ray Waters NZL New Zealand 1:53:51
M70

1 7011 Sid Pavett NZL  New Zealand 1:36:32

2 7010 David Padget AUS  Australia 1:43:35

3 7005 Ellis Goodyear NZL  New Zealand 1:49:39

4 7009 Brian Keown NZL  New Zealand 2:00:32

5 7019 Keith Wills NZL  New Zealand 2:15:40
M75

1 7521 Irwin Barrett-Lennard AUS  Australia 1:44:11

2 7506 Stan Gawler NZL  New Zealand 1:56:15

Female - 8km Cross Country - The Ancient Harrier

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
W35

1 3517 Yvonne Evans NZL  New Zealand 30:17

2 3516 Jenny Drummond NZL  New Zealand 43:15

3 3518 Kathryn Hutson COK  Cook Islands 46:48
W40

1 4042 Elizabeth Slattery AUS  Australia 32:52

2 4041 Linda Reynolds NZL  New Zealand 34:18

3 4043 Robyn Stansfield NZL New Zealand 34:19

4 4027 Carol Chettleburgh NZL New Zealand 37:12

5 4024 Lynda Bateson AUS  Australia 43:03

6 4032 Mona Henderson COK  Cook Islands 50:56
W45

1 4539 Julie Wilson NZL New Zealand 31:09

4538 Ruth Vomund* USA USA 32:26

2 4530 Bernadette Jago NZL New Zealand 33:09

3 4540 Pam Wyber NZL New Zealand 38:31



4 4533 Lianne MacKay NZL  New Zealand 42:34
W50

1 5049 Dalise Sanderson NZL  New Zealand 34:09

2 5034 Vicky Adams NZL  New Zealand 36:05
W55

1 5559 Sue Waru NZL  New Zealand 35:37

2 5551 Barbara Patrick NZL  New Zealand 36:09

3 5548 Tulip McRoy NZL  New Zealand 38:29

4 5554 Shirley Rolston NZL  New Zealand 43:50

5 5538 Diane Carter NZL  New Zealand 50:30

6 5557 Helen Tobin NZL  New Zealand 51:52
W60

1 6069 Theresa Woodham NZL  New Zealand 40:57

2 6050 Jean Hampson AUS  Australia 43:59

3 6059 Fay Riley NZL  New Zealand 45:07

4 6062 Marion Sohier AUS  Australia 1:09:51
W65

1 6546 Carol Thompson NZL  New Zealand 44:43

2 6538 Lynn Fraser NZL  New Zealand 52:57
W75

1 7518 Shirley Brasher AUS  Australia 58:45

Male - 8km Cross Country - The Ancient Harrier

Place Race No Name Team Region Time
M30

1 3004 Brendan Whelan AUS  Australia 26:42
M35

1 3511 Mark Reid NZL  New Zealand 28:08

2 3507 Richard Malloch NZL  New Zealand 30:17

3 3506 Craig Hutson COK  New Zealand 36:35
M40

1 4014 Brent Halley NZL  New Zealand 27:10

2 4007 David Drummond NZL  New Zealand 27:57

3 4021 Ronnie Thomas NZL  New Zealand 28:51
M45

1 4514 David MacDonald NZL  New Zealand 27:18

2 4512 Clive Kitchingman NZL  New Zealand 28:27

4504 Peter Cajthaml* USA USA 31:16

3 4524 Geoff Stoddart COK  Cook Islands 33:40

4 4502 Gary Barrow NZL  New Zealand 35:38

5 4522 Steven Reghenzani AUS  Australia 40:29
M50

1 5025 Derek Shaw NZL New Zealand 29:15

2 5024 Gene Sanderson NZL  New Zealand 29:51

3 5023 Bob Pearce AUS  Australia 32:56

4 5019 Bill MacKay NZL  New Zealand 35:02

5 5017 Kevin Knight NZL  New Zealand 42:28
M55

1 5520 Tony McManus NZL  New Zealand 27:02

2 5522 Trevor Ogilvie NZL New Zealand 27:11

3 5508 Murray Clarkson NZL  New Zealand 30:01

5529 Gary Tuttle* USA  USA 31:05
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Peter Tutty
Graeme Dahl
Francis Campkin

Peter Sandery
Bob Schickert
Norris Wyatt
Robert McPherson
Peter King
William Wells
Peter Coughlan
Jos Galavazi
Bryan Thomas
Douglas Smart
Trevor Miller
Robert Mather

Walter Hume
Neville Wagner
John Caughley
John Waite
Peter Watts
Dave Eastmond
Roger Barber
Ray Waters
John Eastmond

Sid Pavett
Ron Stevens
Frank Rogers
Patrick Mills
David Padget
Ellis Goodyear
Brian Keown
Keith Wills

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

Hector Mein
Stan Gawler
Peter Thomas
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NZL

AUS
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New Zealand
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New Zealand
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New Zealand
New Zealand
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New Zealand
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New Zealand
New Zealand
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New Zealand
Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
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New Zealand
New Zealand
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31:35
32:08
33:07

30:16
32:43
32:59
33:48
35:05
35:45
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37:27
39:04
45:28
48:25
49:02

33:22
34:19
36:29
36:46
38:16
38:36
40:04
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42:24

35:06
36:01
36:41
37:50
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40:24
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40:28
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43:44
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